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Council

Rotherhithe Community Council

Tuesday 13 March 2012
7.00 pm
Canada Water Library, 21 Surrey Quays Road, SE16 7AR

Membership

Councillor Jeff Hook (Chair)
Councillor Wilma Nelson (Vice-Chair)
Councillor Columba Blango
Councillor David Hubber

Councillor Richard Livingstone
Councillor Catherine McDonald
Councillor Paul Noblet

Councillor Lisa Rajan

Councillor Michael Situ

Members of the committee are summoned to attend this meeting
Eleanor Kelly l 4

Acting Chief Executive ‘ ’
Date: Monday 5 March 2012

PRINTED ON
RECYCLED PAPER

Order of Business

Item Title
No.

1.  INTRODUCTION AND WELCOME
2. APOLOGIES

3. DISCLOSURE OF MEMBERS' INTERESTS AND DISPENSATIONS

The Chair to advise whether they have agreed to any item of urgent
business being admitted to the agenda.



Item No. Title

10.

11.

12.

ITEMS OF BUSINESS THAT THE CHAIR DEEMS URGENT

Members are asked to declare any interest or dispensation and the nature
of that interest or dispensation which they may have in any of the items
under consideration at this meeting.

MINUTES

To confirm as a correct record the minutes of the meeting held on 11
January 2012 (to follow).

CHAIR'S ANNOUNCEMENTS

- Youth Community Councils

- The Poppy Appeal in Rotherhithe 2012

- Cleaner, Greener, Safer 2012/13 Revenue Fund
- Any initial public questions

DEPUTATIONS/PETITIONS (IF ANY)

COMMUNITY SAFETY UPDATES (IF ANY)

- Officers from the Safer Neighbourhoods Team to update meeting
- Community Wardens update

COMMUNITY COUNCILS

Discussion about the changes in 2012/2013.

THE LOCALISM ACT

An overview.

OPEN SPACES STRATEGY

Part of the planning process related to protecting spaces.
BOWEL CANCER UK

Presentation by Claire Stephenson.

BREAK - with information stalls in the foyer of the library

Time

7.20pm

7.40pm

7.50pm

8.00pm



Item No. Title

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

UPDATE ON OLD LIBRARY / SHOPPING CENTRE UPDATE
Presentation by developers followed by Q&A.
CLEANER, GREENER, SAFER 2012/13 - CAPITAL (Pages 4 - 8)

Executive Function

Members to consider Cleaner Greener Safer schemes contained within
the report.

HIGHWAYS DEVOLVED CAPITAL FUNDING FOR 2012/13 (Pages 9 -
12)

Executive Function

Members to consider the highways devolved capital funding for 2012/2013
contained within the report.

PUBLIC QUESTION TIME (Page 13)

Please submit your written questions to the Constitutional Officer or
Neighbourhood Co-ordinator.

EXCLUSION OF THE PUBLIC AND PRESS

That the public be excluded from the meeting for the following items of
business on the grounds that they involve the likely disclosure of exempt
information as defined in paragraphs 1 and 2, Access to Information
Procedure rules of the Constitution.

SCHOOL GOVERNORS APPOINTMENTS

Executive Function

To consider the recommendations set out in the closed report.

Date: Monday 5 March 2012

Time

8.30pm

8.40pm

8.45pm

8.50pm



