

Rotherhithe Community Council

Tuesday 13 March 2012 7.00 pm Canada Water Library, 21 Surrey Quays Road, SE16 7AR

Membership

Councillor Jeff Hook (Chair)

Councillor Wilma Nelson (Vice-Chair)

Councillor Columba Blango

Councillor David Hubber

Councillor Richard Livingstone

Councillor Catherine McDonald

Councillor Paul Noblet

Councillor Lisa Rajan

Councillor Michael Situ

Members of the committee are summoned to attend this meeting **Eleanor Kelly**

Acting Chief Executive

Date: Monday 5 March 2012



Order of Business

Item Title No.

- 1. INTRODUCTION AND WELCOME
- 2. APOLOGIES
- 3. DISCLOSURE OF MEMBERS' INTERESTS AND DISPENSATIONS

The Chair to advise whether they have agreed to any item of urgent business being admitted to the agenda.

Item N	o. Title	Time
4.	ITEMS OF BUSINESS THAT THE CHAIR DEEMS URGENT	
	Members are asked to declare any interest or dispensation and the nature of that interest or dispensation which they may have in any of the items under consideration at this meeting.	
5.	MINUTES	
	To confirm as a correct record the minutes of the meeting held on 11 January 2012 (to follow).	
6.	CHAIR'S ANNOUNCEMENTS	
	 Youth Community Councils The Poppy Appeal in Rotherhithe 2012 Cleaner, Greener, Safer 2012/13 Revenue Fund Any initial public questions 	
7.	DEPUTATIONS/PETITIONS (IF ANY)	
8.	COMMUNITY SAFETY UPDATES (IF ANY)	
	- Officers from the Safer Neighbourhoods Team to update meeting - Community Wardens update	
9.	COMMUNITY COUNCILS	7.20pm
	Discussion about the changes in 2012/2013.	
10.	THE LOCALISM ACT	7.40pm
	An overview.	
11.	OPEN SPACES STRATEGY	7.50pm
	Part of the planning process related to protecting spaces.	

Presentation by Claire Stephenson.

12. BOWEL CANCER UK

BREAK – with information stalls in the foyer of the library

8.00pm

Item N	o. Title	Time
13.	UPDATE ON OLD LIBRARY / SHOPPING CENTRE UPDATE	8.30pm
	Presentation by developers followed by Q&A.	
14.	CLEANER, GREENER, SAFER 2012/13 - CAPITAL (Pages 4 - 8)	8.40pm
	Executive Function	
	Members to consider Cleaner Greener Safer schemes contained within the report.	
15.	HIGHWAYS DEVOLVED CAPITAL FUNDING FOR 2012/13 (Pages 9 - 12)	8.45pm
	Executive Function	
	Members to consider the highways devolved capital funding for 2012/2013 contained within the report.	
16.	PUBLIC QUESTION TIME (Page 13)	8.50pm
	Please submit your written questions to the Constitutional Officer or	

EXCLUSION OF THE PUBLIC AND PRESS

Neighbourhood Co-ordinator.

That the public be excluded from the meeting for the following items of business on the grounds that they involve the likely disclosure of exempt information as defined in paragraphs 1 and 2, Access to Information Procedure rules of the Constitution.

17. SCHOOL GOVERNORS APPOINTMENTS

Executive Function

To consider the recommendations set out in the closed report.

Date: Monday 5 March 2012